In the event of the death of a spouse, same as (i) above    

will apply. 

(i.i.i). In the event of the death of a parent shall attract donation of Two Thousand 

Ghana Cedis (GHc2, 000.00) from NEC plus caucus contributions. 

(i.v ) The death of a child shall attract Two Thousand Five Hundred Ghana Cedis 

(GHȻ2,500.00) plus caucus contributions. 

(v.). Upon the death of both spouses, the children of the late officers shall enjoy 

Six Thousand Ghana Cedis (GHȻ6,000.00) from NEC plus contributions from all 

members to add to the Six Thousand Ghana Cedis (GHc6, 000.00) to commiserate